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Occupied Bandwidth 
 

FCC Part 22H 
 

LTE Band 5, Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.075 1.250 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.250 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.084 1.273 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.275 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.075 1.228 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.253 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.676 2.865 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.877 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.859 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.676 2.871 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.670 2.871 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.865 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.835 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.815 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.825 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.825 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.815 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.855 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.570 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.530 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.590 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.610 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.510 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.409 
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LTE Band 5, Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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FCC Part 24E 
 

LTE Band 2, Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.242 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.281 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.089 1.270 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.267 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.259 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.278 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.676 2.865 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.670 2.895 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.877 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.676 2.883 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.676 2.859 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.676 2.877 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.805 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.765 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.845 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.450 4.825 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.845 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.815 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.490 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.510 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.510 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.590 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.550 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.530 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.380 14.414 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.324 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.384 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.410 15.946 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.324 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.384 
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Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.800 18.739 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.840 18.779 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.880 18.979 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.880 18.939 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.840 19.179 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.059 
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LTE Band 2, Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  




